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Product Information Packet: Model No: 098009.00, Catalog No:098009.00  SCR Motor, 0.75 HP, 90 V, 2500 RPM, SS56C Frame, TEFC

Nameplate Specifications

Output HP 0.75 Hp Output KW 0.56 kW

Voltage 90 V Speed 2500 rpm

Service Factor 1.0 Frame SS56C

Enclosure Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled Thermal Protection No Protection

Efficiency 82.5 % Ambient Temperature 40 °C

Current 7.6 A Duty Continuous

Insulation Class F Drive End Bearing Size 6203

Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6203 UL Recognized

CSA Y CE N

Technical Specifications

Rotation Reversible Mounting Rigid C base

Overall Length 11.81 in Frame Length 7.50 in

Shaft Diameter 0.625 in Shaft Extension 2.06 in

Torque 18.9 LB-IN

Outline Drawing 027620-098009 Connection Drawing 00531901

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:04/08/2025
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                       R BC  PR O PR IET AR Y AN D  C O N F ID EN T IAL  IN F O R M AT IO N

T h is d o cu m e n t  is th e  p ro p e rty o f  R EG AL  BEL O IT  C O R PO R AT IO N  ("R BC ") in clu d in g

its su b sid ia rie s a n d  d iv is io n s a n d  co n ta in s p ro p rie ta ry in fo rm a t io n  o f  R BC .   T h is d o cu m e n t

is lo a n e d  o n  th e  e xp re ss co n d it io n  th a t  n e ith e r it  n o r th e  in fo rm a t io n  co n ta in e d  th e re in  sh a ll

b e  d isclo se d  to  o th e rs w ith o u t  th e  e xp re ss w rit te n  co n se n t  o f  R BC ,  a n d  th a t  th e  in fo rm a t io n

sh a ll b e  u se d  b y th e  re cip ie n t  o n ly a s a p p ro ve d  e xp re ssly b y R BC .   T h is d o cu m e n t  sh a ll b e

re tu rn e d  to  R BC  u p o n  it s re q u e st .   T h is d o cu m e n t  m a y b e  su b je ct  to  ce rta in  re st rict io n s

u n d e r U .S .  e xp o rt  co n t ro l la w s a n d  re g u la t io n s.

027620 08

JRA 5/11/95

RDOUT42DC8
C42D17FK1

OUTLINE
42 FRAME DC - SS56C MOUNT

027620

INCHES
±.1
±.03
±.005
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±1/2°

07
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ADDED FAN GUARD HOLE PLUG, ISAAC 10-4174
STANDARD
REDRAWN IN SOLIDWORKS, MODIFIED TABLE PER NEW

IPG

IPG

10/11/10

9/8/2011

NOTES:
1) MAXIMUM FACE RUNOUT .004 T.I.R.
2) MAXIMUM PILOT ECCENTRICITY .004 T.I.R.
3) PERMISSIBLE SHAFT RUNOUT .002 T.I.R.
4) GASKETS THROUGHOUT.

098382.00 10.81 8.75 4.49 48 1/2 1800
098381.00 10.81 8.75 4.49 36 1/2 1800
098069.00 13.81 11.75 7.49 180 3/4 1750
098032.00 13.81 11.75 7.49 90 3/4 1750
098010.00 11.81 9.75 5.49 180 3/4 2500
098009.00 11.81 9.75 5.49 90 3/4 2500
098008.00 11.81 9.75 5.49 180 1/2 1750
098007.00 10.81 8.75 4.49 180 1/2 2500
098006.00 10.81 8.75 4.49 90 1/2 2500
098005.00 11.31 9.25 4.99 180 1/3 1750
098004.00 11.31 9.25 4.99 90 1/3 1750
098003.00 11.31 9.25 4.99 180 1/4 1750
098002.00 10.81 8.75 4.49 90 1/4 1750
098000.00 11.81 9.75 5.49 90 1/2 1750
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BASE REMOVAL
WARNING DECAL
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UNDER BASE

(3) 7/8
KNOCKOUTS

NAMEPLATE WARNING
DECAL
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LEESON ELECTRIC CORPORATION
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVE

FOR
DIRECT CURRENT PERMANENT MAGNET MOTOR

Model No. C42D28FK3 Catalog No. 098009.00

       HP 0.750       RPM 2500  DC Volts 90.0  N.P. FLA 7.60

     F.F. 1.38       Encl TEFC        Type DF         S.F. 1.00

Max. Amb. 40.0 Deg C      Insul. F      Frame NSS56C        Duty CONT

0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225

Torque (LB-IN)

 0

 300

 600

 900

 1200

 1500

 1800

 2100

 2400

 2700

 3000

RPM

0

8

16

24

32

40

48

56

64

72

80

AMPS

0.0

0.3

0.5

0.8

1.0

1.3

1.5

1.8

2.0

2.3

2.5

HP

Amps
RPM HP

       Ra 0.5800  Ohms        Kt 2.987  LB-IN/AMP

       La 7.000  mHenrys     Imax 79.8  AMPS Allowed

       Ja 7.813  LB-IN^2 FL Torque 18.90  LB-IN

       Ke 35.33  V/KRPM       FL EFF 80.30  %

Winding W-  D4724-1 Prepared by  V. Boehlen    Date  04-29-2005

Brush  610

Uncontrolled Copy
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